State of Vermont Senate Chamber



Montpelier, Vermont

Senate Resolution

By the Committee on Rules,

S.R. 13. Senate resolution relating to adoption of a temporary Rule 10A.

Resolved by the Senate:

That a temporary rule, to be designated Rule 10A, be adopted by the Senate, to read as follows:

Rule 10A. (a) A Senator physically entering the Senate Chamber or Senate committee room shall wear a facial covering (mask) meeting the minimal requirements set by the Rules Committee. If a Senator is unable or refuses to wear a facial covering, the Senator shall be denied physical access to the Senate Chamber and Senate committee rooms but shall be provided with alternative electronic means to fulfil the Senator's duties.

(b) This Temporary Rule 10A shall expire on the convening of the 2023 Biennial session.